

**CERTIFIED AS A TRUE AND CORRECT
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**



Kyle M. Clampitt, P.E.
Vice President

BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: Phase II On-Site Water Improvements for Fairfield Commerce Center for Fairfield County, Fairfield County, South Carolina

PROJECT NO.: 13155-0020

LOCATION: Fairfield County Administration Building
2nd Floor Committee Room
350 Columbia Road
Winnsboro, SC 29180

DATE: April 20, 2017 **TIME:** 2:00 PM

CONTRACTOR	ORDER OF BIDS	AMOUNT OF BID
LAD Corporation of West Columbia West Columbia, South Carolina	1	\$610,753
Wiley Easton Construction Co., Inc. Lexington, South Carolina	2	\$618,890
Stutts and Williams, LLC Lexington, South Carolina	3	\$631,100

Note: No errors were found on the bids received.

Bid Comparison Sheet
Phase II On-Site Water Improvements for Fairfield Commerce Center for Fairfield County
in Fairfield County, South Carolina

No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	LAD Corporation of West Columbia		Wiley Easton Construction Co., Inc.		Sturtis and Williams, LLC	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Bonds	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
2	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00
3	1	AC	Grubbing	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	6175	LF	12-inch PVC Waterline	\$42.00	\$259,350.00	\$29.00	\$179,075.00	\$36.00	\$222,300.00
5	1,425	LF	12-inch DIP Waterline	\$51.00	\$72,675.00	\$62.00	\$74,100.00	\$60.00	\$85,500.00
6	5	EA	12-inch Gate Valve	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00
7	19	EA	12-inch Bends	\$971.00	\$18,449.00	\$860.00	\$16,340.00	\$1,050.00	\$19,950.00
8	320	LF	24-inch (schedule 40, 0.25" thickness) Steel Casing	\$278.00	\$88,960.00	\$275.00	\$88,000.00	\$380.00	\$121,600.00
9	14	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly (including gate valve and Tee)	\$4,892.00	\$68,488.00	\$8,100.00	\$113,400.00	\$5,460.00	\$76,440.00
10	1	EA	12 x 12 x 12 Tee	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00
11	1	EA	12-inch Plug	\$468.00	\$468.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
12	2	EA	12-inch Cut into Existing water line on Cook Road at water tower	\$17,739.00	\$35,478.00	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
13	1	EA	12-inch connection to existing line on Blue Granite Parkway	\$6,259.00	\$6,259.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
14	1	EA	2-inch Blow off	\$5,431.00	\$5,431.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
15	1	EA	12 x 12 x 6 Tee	\$1,109.00	\$1,109.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	1	EA	2-inch Gate Valve	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
17	1	EA	2-inch PVC Meter for Service Line	\$2,949.00	\$2,949.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
18	1	EA	6-inch x 2-inch Reducer	\$372.00	\$372.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
19	2	AC	Grassing	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$610,753.00	\$610,753.00	\$618,890.00	\$618,890.00	\$631,100.00	\$631,100.00

Note: No errors were found on the bids received.

